September 2015

c21

b.  Lower potential in EU and US

2.  Air Handling Units/Other ( -22%)
a.  Even potential globally

3.  Central and Room Air Conditioning and Chillers ( -17%)
a.  Higher potential in RS, India and RoW

b.  Lower potential in the US and China
4.  Electric resistance heaters and heat pumps ( -15%)

a.  Even potential globally

5.  Pumps ( -15%)
a.  Even potential globally

These potentials correspond broadly to the gross energy saving potentials in TWh,

with the exceptions of lighting where even though potential is relatively low at 10%
this still offers significant savings of 149 TWh compared to 2030 BAU. As with the

residential technologies thermal heating and hot water offer the highest energy
savings in TW h, although proportional potential is assessed to be lower, again

potential in these product groups is a little lower than the global value in the EU and

US but higher in the other regions.

Table 6 : Tertiary products potential energy savings in CoNW MEPS 2030 scenario

Product group World

BAU 2030 (TWh)

CoNW MEPS
2030 (TWh)

Gross % change
Gross change

(TWh)

Electric end-uses

Lighting 1 454 1 304 -10% -149

Resistance/HPs 843 719 -15% -124

AHU/Other 608 475 -22% -132

Central/RAC/Chillers 901 743 -17% -157

Hot water systems 305 294 -4% -11

Refrigeration 689 638 -7% -51

Cleaning 196 189 -4% -7

ICT 400 301 -25% -99

Cooking 190 190 0% 0

Pumps 589 501 -15% -88

Sub-total  6 174 5 355 -13% -819

Thermal end-uses

Heating 4 167 3 618 -13% -549

Hot Water 1 544 1 345 -13% -200

Cooking 570 570 0% 0

Sub-total  6282 5533 -12% -749

Total 12 456 10 888 -13% -1 568

Table 6  presents the results for product groups in the industry sector and

transformers, this shows the energy savings potentials of industrial motive power of
2%, within this the potentials are high est for fans and pumps. The potential for

transformer loss savings is assessed as 14%. P otential  for both is  assessed as broadly

even across  all  countries/regions . In TWh the gross savings achieved in each product
group are broadly similar.

European Commission  Savings and benefits of global regulations for energy efficient products

September 2015

c22